Legal Description: Lot 11, BLOCK H DISTRICT LOT 885 GROUP 1 NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 11934

Parcel ID: 008-987-297

VANCOUVER

Civic Address: 4780 Estevan Place, West Vancouver, BC Natural Average Grade Calculations
Zoning Description: RS-10 A B 505.0 + 4970 /2 x 24.70 = 12,374.7 B U I L D I N G
B o 497.0 + 4975 /I 2 x 15.96 = 7,936.1
Lot Area: 13,306 SF
c D 497.5 + 496.0 / 2 X 217 = 1,077.9 D E S I G N
D |E 496.0 + 498.0 / 2 X 19.72 = 9,800.8
E F 498.0 + s01.8 /2 x 2258 = 11,287.7 4623 MOUNTAIN Hwy, NORTH VANCOUVER, BG, V7K 2K7
Address 4780 Estevan Place, West Vancouver F G 501.8 + 5014 / 2 x 17.51 = 8,783.0 GOMAN@VANCOUVERBUILDINGDESIGN.COM
778.995.3005
Zoning RS-10 G |H 501.4 + 504.6 / 2 X 428 = 2,152.8
H A 504.6 + 505.0 / 2 X 35.68 = 18,011.3
Lot Area 13,306 sq.ft. (1,236 m2)
Total 142.60 71,424.5
Site Width 83.1ft. (25.33 m) WWW.VANCOUVERBUILDINGDESIGN.COM
. Grade 500.87
Proposed Addition
Allowed Existing (Coach House) Final Proposed
Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric THIS DRAWING IS CONSIDERED PROPRIETARY. IT IS NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED,
Finished Average Grade Calculations NOR IS THE INFORMATION THEREON TO BE USED TO PRODUCE
Site Coverage 3,992 370.8 2,500 2323 | 834 77.5 3,334 309.7 s s lsoso s+ asms /2 x 2470 < 12,384.6 PRODUCTS,
UNLESS WRITTEN CONSENT FIRST OBTAINED FROM VANCOUVER
FAR 4,657 432.7 2,060 191.4 1,200 191.4 3,260 302.9 B C 497.8 + 4975 / 2 X 15.96 = 7,942.5 BUILDING DESIGN INC.
Upper Level Total 450.0 41.8 c |b 497.5 +  496.0 / 2 X 217 = 1,077.9
Main Level Total 2,500 232.3 750 69.7 D E 496.0 + 4992 / 2 X 19.72 = 9,812.7 gssl.IME ALL DIMENTIONS ARE CORRECT.
0O NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.
Including Garage 440.0 40.9 E F 499.2 + 5010 / 2 x 2258 = 11,292.3 ALL DIMENTIONS ARE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE CONGRETE WALL,
EXTERIOR SHEATING
Front Yard Setback 30.00 9.14 F G 501.0 + 5010 /2 x 17.51 = 8,772.5 AND INTERIOR FRAMING
Side Yard Setback Minimum 5.00 1.52 9.31 2.84 G |H |s010 + 5046/ 2 X 428 = 2,152.0
Combined Side Yard Setback 16.62 5.07 H |a |5046 + 5050 / 2 X 3568 = 18,0113
Rear yard Setback (Coach House) 5.91 1.80 591 1.80 Total 142.60 71,445.7
Max Building Height (Coach House) | 21.00 6.40 21.00 6.40 Grade 501.02
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VANCOUVER

34 1 2 34 BUILDING
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24 -8 1/4 GDMAN@VANCDUVERBLIILDINEDESIGN.DDM
/ 1|:|" SO 14" T4 g o 778.995.3005
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| WWW.VANCOUVERBUILDINGDESIGN.COM
™ _' HANDRAIITS 36" F.T.T. / fIHXED HANDRAILS 36" F.T.T.
l @ @ AT I A\ — I — > ‘ ‘* A\ — @ THIS DRAWING IS CONSIDERED PROPRIETARY. IT IS NOT TO BE
=ﬂ‘ REPRODUCED,
[ = I E NOR IS THE INFORMATION THEREON TO BE USED TO PRODUCE
7 n DN PRODUCTS,
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‘ / ﬁ ‘ 7 77_['] "7‘ ﬁ BUILDING DESIGN INC.
~ BathRoom i g ~
I \IIJ 103 ZX4 SKYLIBHTS {—————=D ,,J —\;J ASSUME ALL DIMENTIONS ARE CORRECT.
DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.
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1 CH Main Level 5 CH Upper Level NEw CoOACH HOUSE
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NOTICE: FOR DESIGN LOADS, LOCATION AND
DETAILS OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, INCLUDING:
LOAD-BEARING WALLS, SHEAR WALLS, FOOTINGS, 4780 ESTEVAN PL., WEST
FOUNDATION WALLS, POSTS, BEAMS, JOISTS AND LINTELS VANCOUVER
SEE STRUCTURAL SET OF DRAWINGS AND NOTES.
FLOORPLANS
Door Schedule
Mark Width Height Level
1 3-0" 7 -0" CH Main Level
2 2'-8" 7' -0" CH Main Level PROJECT NA
3 6'-0" 7' -0" CH Main Level | NUMBER
4 2'-8" 7 -0" CH Main Level DATE 124dANZ21
5 2'-8" 7 -0" CH Main Level DRAWN By | G
6 7-0" 7-0" CH Main Level - BBMAN
7 4'-0" 7' -0" CH Main Level CHECKED BY N A
8 2'-8" 7'-0" CH Upper Level
9 2'-8" 7' -0" CH Upper Level
10 2'-8" 7 -0" CH Upper Level A -I 2
11 5'-0" 7 -0" CH Upper Level .
12 5-0" 7'-0" CH Upper Level

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"




Al5

] VANCOUVER
CLASS A OR B FIRE RATED METAL OR ASPHALT ROOFING
- ROOF UNDERLAYMENT (SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECS) B l ' I I D I N G

- 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
- ROOF JOISTS (SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)

- INSULATION: R-28 MIN, 4" TYPE 2 POLYURETHANE SPRAY FORM INSULATION 2.09 LB/Q.FT.; R = 7.4/INCH D E S I G N
- VAPOR BARRIER 6 MIL PoLY 6" OVERLAP SEALED ON THE WARM SIDE OF INSULATION

- 1/2" DRYWALL CEILING

/ . @ CH Roof Peak N B N RINK ~ CH Roof Peak
‘[‘,]\ \DD 523' -7 1/2" M 523' -7 1/2" 4623 MOUNTAIN Hwy, NORTH VANCOUVER, BCG, V7K 2K7
l .— . ' EEIMAN@VANCEIUVERBUILDINGDESIEN.CEIM
_ _ = . . . _ N 778.995.3005
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So1 4w W
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WWW.VANCOUVERBUILDINGDESIGN.COM

- UNDERLAYMENT

/ — | TPy - % = -
l i i @ 520'- 0 3/4" o o | - FLOORING (SEE FLOORPLANS FOR SPECS) o i o

,,,,,,,,,, BathRoom - 3/4" T&G PLywoob (GLUED & NAILED)
‘ - FLOOR 1-JOISTS (SEE STRUGCTURAL FOR DETAILS)

A | 103 - 1/2" DRYWALL THIS DRAWING IS CONSIDERED PROPRIETARY. IT IS NOT TO BE
l 0.39M ToP 8' | o REPRODUCED,
CURVED ROOF 1.96 519'- 0 3/4" 5 SF ' 519'- 0 3/4" NOR IS THE INFORMATION THEREON TO BE USED TO PRODUCE
l PRODUCTS,
0.60M \ H . \ UNLESS WRITTEN CONSENT FIRST OBTAINED FROM VANCOUVER
EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS ala HANDRAILS 36' F.T.T. NON-COMBUSTIBLE BUILDING DESIGN INC.

[ |
usi - 1.8 MAX \ METAL SOFIFTS, GUTTERS, FASCIA/
DOUBLE GLAZED, H FIRE-RATED VENTS WITH 3MM SCREENING
NON-COMBUSTIBLE SCREENS FOR OPENABLE WINDOWS CLOSED OR BOXED-IN STEEL EAVES ASSUME ALL DIMENTIONS ARE CORRECT.
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DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.
CH Upger Level - N CH Uppgr Level e; ALL DIMENTIONS ARE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE CONCRETE WALL,
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GENERAL NOTES

LUMBER
5 RUCTURAL NOTES FOR DETAILS.
CONCRETE
SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR DETAILS. NO Descrlptlon Date
GENERAL H
1 Revision 1 Date 1
o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DRAWINGS, DIMENSIONS, AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY
TO THE DESIGNER.
2. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
3. CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND TECHNOLOGIES TO CONFIRM REQUIREMENTS OF BCBD 2018.
4. MATERIALS TO BE USE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
5. TREE REMOVAL TO BE CONFIRMED BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES.
6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHELL PASS ALL NECESSARY INSPECTIONS.
‘ ‘ ‘
! ! ! VENTILATION
1. UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTE VENTILATION TO FLAT AND VAULTED ROOFS TO 1/150 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA. VENTING IS REQUIRED TO BE TWO-WAY.
2. MIN. 2 X 2 CROSS-PURLINS TO FLAT, VAULTED CEILINGS, AND DECKS OVER LIVING AREAS TO CONFORM TO #9.19.1.2.
3. PROVIDE MIN. 2 2" CLEARANGCE BETWEEN ROOF SHEATHING AND INSULATION #9.19.1.3. PROVIDE MIN. 1" CLEARANCE BETWEEN INSULATION
AND TOP OF ROOF JOISTS.
4. VENTILATE ATTICS TO 1/300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA.
5. ROOF VENTS MUST BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED WITH A MINIMUM OF 25% AT BASE AND 25% IN ROOFTOP.
6. PROVIDE ATTIC HATCH OF 3.4S5F IN AREA WITH NO DIMENSIONS LESS THAN 1'10"
7. SUBMIT MECHANICAL VENTILATION/AIR CONDITIONING DESIGN AND LETTER OF SUPERVISION BY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, CERTIFIED HRAI OR HVEC TECHNICIAN.
— — — e c——— e C—— - G C—
— — — -— -— — e e—— - e e— e - E— = E— e e e— e 8. CONTINUOUS OR INTERMITTENT EXHAUST FANS ARE REGUIRED TO ALL BATHROOMS AND KITCHENS AS PER #9.32.3.6.
INSULATION
1. INSULATION WHERE SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL DAMAGE IS TO BE COVERED AS PER #9.25.2.3.(7) WITH DRYWALL OR EQUIVALENT (E.G. CRAWL STORAGE AREAS).
1 2 3 4 2. MINIMUM INSULATION VALUES R20 WALLS, R28 FOR FLAT OR VAULTED CEILINGS, AND R40 FOR ATTIC SPACES.
3. CEILING AND WALLS TO HAVE 6 MIL U.V. POLY FULLY CAULKED AS PER # 9.25.
4. R10 RIGID INSULATION REQUIRED AROUND UNHEATED SLABS ON GRADE; 20" VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL FROM BOTTOM EDGE OF SLAB.
1 5. R12 RIGID INSULATION REQUIRED UNDER ENTIRE SLAB AREA AND A THERMAL BREAK AT THE EXTERIOR WALLS FOR SLABS WITH RADIANT HEATING.
5 CH Roof Peak
1/4|| — 1' OII STAIRS
= 4" Al.4
1. STRAIGHT STAIR: RISE MIN. 5" Max. 7.87" RUN MIN. 8.25" max. 14"
2. MAXIMUM 1" NOSING ON STAIR TREADS.
FLAT ROOF/DECK OVER LIVING SPACE ASSEMBLY 3. MINIMUM HEADROOM IS 6-5" FROM A LINE THROUGH NOSINGS, MEASURED VERTICALLY.
4. HANDRAIL TO BE BETWEEN 32" To 38" FROM A LINE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, THROUGH NOSING.
5. WINDERS TO CONFORM TO 9.8.4.5.
THICKNESS,|THICKNESS,| RSI,PER 6. PRIMARY STAIR MINIMUM wWIDTH 2-10"
MATERIALS/LAYERS INGH MM MM RSIEFF REFF 7. STAIRS 43" IN WIDTH OR GREATER REQUIRE 2 HANDRAILS.
8. HANDRAIL RER'D. ON INTERIOR STAIRS WITH THREE OR MORE RISERS, AND EXTERIOR STAIRS WITH FOUR OR MORE RISERS.
1 EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 0.17 9. HANDRAIL AS A GUARD IS TO BE BETWEEN 36" AND 38",
2 DECKING (FOR DECK OVER LIVING SPACE) GUARDRAILS
3 TORCH-ON MEMBRANE 0.003 0.02 1. GUARDRAILS TO BE A MINIMUM 42" EXTERIOR AND 36" INTERIOR HEIGHT. NEw CoACcH HOUSE
2. NO MEMBER FACILITATING CLIMBING PERMITTED FROM 5.5" To 36" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACGE (IN ALL GUARDS).
4 PLYWDOD SHEATHING 0.50 12.70 0.0087 0.11 0.63 3. MAXIMUM 4" OPENING IN ALL STAIR, DECK AND BALCONY GUARDS (INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR).
NOTICE: FOR DESIGN LOADS, LOCATION AND . 4. ALL GLASS GUARDS TO HAVE TOP CAP UNLESS APPROVED BY PROF. ENGINEER.
DETAILS OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, INCLUDING: 5 FRAMING JOISTS 16 0O.C. (9%) 11.88 301.63 0.0085 6.19 35.17 5. A MINIMUM OF 36" IN HEIGHT IS PERMITTED FOR DECKS WITHIN 5-1 1" OF GRADE.
"
LOAD-BEARING WAI_I_S, SHEAR WAI_I_S, FO DTINBS, MEDIUM DENSITY POLYURETHANE 8.00 200.00 0.0360 6. GUARD RERUIRED TO ALL DROPS EXCEEDING 24 WHERE ACCESS IS PROVIDED (E.G. WINDOW WELLS).
SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (91%) 7. GUARD RERUIRED WHERE THE ADJACENT SURFACE WITHIN 4-0" M OF THE WALKING SURFACE HAS A SLOPE OF MORE THAN 1 IN 2.
FOUNDATION WALLS, POSTS, BEAMS, JOISTS AND LINTELS
SEE STRUCTURAL SET OF DRAWINGS AND NOTES. GLAZING
6 VAPOUR BARRIER 6 MIL PoLy
DRYWALL 12.7MM 1. GLASS IN WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE DOUBLE-GLAZED.
7 ’ 0.s0 12.70 0.0063 0.os8 0.45 2. GLASS IN ENTRANCE, SHOWER AND SLIDING DOORS, AND WINDOWS WITHIN 8" OF FLOORS AND WITHIN 36" OF DEADBOLTS ARE ALL TO BE SAFETY GLASS.
5 | AR F 01 0 ez 3. SIDELIGHTS 20"+ IN WIDTH ARE TO BE SAFETY GLASS. 4780 EsSTEVAN PL. y WEST
NTERIOR AIR FILM : : 4. WINDOWS IN WALLS ENCLOSING SHOWER OR TUBS ARE TO BE SAFETY GLASS AND BE LOCATED ABOVE THE WATERPROOF WALL FINISH HEIGHT.
1 n
EFFECTIVE RSI/R VALUE OF ASSEMBLY 6.53 37.07 5. THE BOTTOM OF AN OPENABLE WINDOW IN A BEDROOM IS NOT TO EXGEED 4-11" ABOVE THE FLOOR, VANCOUVER
AND HAVE A MIN. OPENING WIDTH OF 15" WITH AN AREA OF 3.75SF,
BCBC 2012 9.36 REQUIREMENTS CLIMATE ZONE 4 4.67 26.53 UNLESS THE HOUSE 1S SPRINKLERED. \
6. WINDOWS OVER STAIRS, RAMPS AND LANDINGS THAT EXTEND TO LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE SURFACE SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH GUARDS
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY, SIDING FINISH (ESW) OR BE NON-OPENABLE AND DESIGNED TO #4.1.5.15. ROOF PLAN & BuUuIiILDING CROSS
7. WINDOW WELLS ARE TO BE 22" MINIMUM WIDTH WHEN REGUIRED AS A BEDROOM EGRESS.
8. BEDROOM WINDOWS RERUIRED AS EXITS MUST MAINTAIN THE REQUIRED OPENING DURING AN EMERGENCY WITHOUT THE NEED FOR ADDITIONAL SUPPORT SECTION
THICKNESS, | THICKNESS, | RS| PER
IN CONFORMANCE WITH #9.7.1.2.2.8.
MATERIALS/LAYERS INCH MM MM RSIEFF REFF
9. WHERE A PROTECTIVE ENCLOSURE IS INSTALLED OVER A WINDOW WELL, IT SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS, TOOLS,
OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE.
1 EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 0.17 FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPAGCE ASSEMBLY
MOISTURE PROTECTION
2 SIDING 0.50 12.70 0.12 0.68
THICKNESS, THICKNESS,| RSI| PER 1. PROVIDE FLASHING BETWEEN HORIZONTAL INTERSECTIONS OF DIFFERING WALL FINISHES. ALL FLASHING TO SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING A MINIMUM OF 6%
. . 0.
3 AIR CAVITY 0.50 12.70 0.16 0.91 MATERIALS/LAYERS INCH MM MM RSIEFF REFF
2. PROVIDE FLASHING AT ALL WALL-ROOF JUNCTIONS, INCLUDING PARAPETS FOR SOLID GUARDS ON DECKS.
3. RAINSCREEN ASSEMBLY REQUIRED FOR ALL BUILDINGS, WITH A MINIMUM CAPILLARY BREAK OF 3/8".
4 TYVEK HOUSE WRAP ,
1 INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.11 0.62 4. ALL PLATFORMS ARE ROOFS. PROJECT N A
5 PLYWDOOD SHEATHING 0.50 12.70 0.0087 0.11 0.63 2 HARDWOOD FLOORING 012 0.68 5. AIII_L ROOFS MUST SLOPE 1 IN 50 AWAY FROM WALLS, THIS INCLUDES PARAPET WALLS SURROUNDING DECKS. | NUMBER
6. 6" CLEARANCE REQUIRED BETWEEN DECK MEMBRANES & FLOOR.
6 : DATE 12JANZ2 1
FRAMING 2 X 6 SPF LuMBER 16 0O.C. 3 PLywooD SHEATHING 0.75 19.05 0.0087 0.17 0.94
MISCELLANEOUS
(9%) 5.50 139.70 0.0085 2.55 14.47
4 FRAMING JOISTS 16' O.C. (9%) 11.88 301.63 0.0085 6.19 35.17 DRAWN BY |.GOMAN
INSULATION BATT R22 (91%) 1. LIND OR EQUAL REQUIRED TO BATHROOM FLOORS. .
MEDIUM DENSITY POLYURETHANE 8.00 200.00 0.0360 2. WATERPROOF WALLBOARD RERUIRED AS TILE BASE AROUND TUBS AND SHOWERS.
- VAPOUR BARRIER 6 MIL POLY SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (9 1%) 3. 5/8" DRYWALL REQUIRED TO CEILING MEMBERS AT 24" 0.c. CHECKED BY
4. PRoOVIDE 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN GRADE AND SIDING. NA
" 1"
8 DRYWALL 12.7MM 0.50 12.70 0.0063 o.o8 0.45 5 PLYWOOD SHEATHING 0.50 12.70 0.0063 o.os 0.45 5. DAMP-PROOFING SLABS, INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES, ARE TO BE 6 miL "UV" PoLy.
6. FURNACE AND LAUNDRY ROOM DOOR WIDTH oF 2-8" MIN.
o INTERIOR AIR FILM .12 o.e8 6 EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 0.17 7. N.R.P. HINGES REQUIRED FOR OUTSWING EXTERIOR DOORS. ) o
8. HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARMS REQUIRED ON EVERY FLOOR LEVEL DIFFERING BY 36", wiITHIN 16'-4" oF BEDROOM DOORS,
EFFECTIVE RSI/R VALUE OF ASSEMBLY 3.66 17.99 EFFECTIVE RSI/R VALUE OF ASSEMBLY 6.70 38.03 AND WITHIN 50'-0" OF EACH OTHER.
9. A 5LB A.B.C. DRY CHEMICAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER IS REQUIRED (@ KITCHEN AREA. (]
BCBC REDUIREMENTS (ZONE #4) 2.78 15.80 BCBC 2012 9.36 REQUIREMENTS CLIMATE ZONE 4 4.67 26.53 10. HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT MUST BE SECURED TO THE BUILDING TO RESIST OVERTURNING AND DISPLACEMENT.

11. DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE AND DWELLING ARE TO BE A SELF-CLOSING AND WEATHER-STRIPPED SOLID CORE DOOR.

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0




VANCOUVER
BUILDING

NON-COMBUSTIBLE D E S I G N
METAL SOFIFTS, GUTTERS, FASCIA/
FIRE-RATED VENTS WITH 3MM SCREENING N
CLOSED OR BOXED-IN STEEL EAVES ‘s
\‘ 4623 MOUNTAIN HwYy, NORTH VANCOUVER, BC, V7K 2K7
CH Roof Peak . CH Roof Peak SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATIONS SOUTH ELEVATION GOMAN@VANCOUVERBUILDINGDESIGN.COM
- — — — — — — — = — — — — — Ar 778.995.3005
< 523" -7 1/2" I SN 523" -7 1/2" AREA A
| —2.1 L AREA A N %
. s 247 SQ.FT. (23 M2) N5 . EXPOSING BUILDING FACE
@ CH Max. Height ‘ - IR0 , , . o CH Max. Height @
— — — = = I — 1 — - — - L
521' - 4" ﬁg 6& FIXED \JWL\J\ 0& . 0| = 521' - 4" 226 SF =21 M2 WWW.VANCOUVERBUILDINGDESIGN.COM
—~7 * o
g Y N
o o [/‘7g — ¥ s o w e o o LIMITING DISTANGE
1 LY N D 1
@ 5oL ‘ 5 aa
- - — ] - - "=
520'~ 0 3/4" | 520'- 0 3/4" °.31 = 2.84M
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